Carroll (20-3, 7-2) -vs- Rocky Mountain (10-11, 3-6)
01/27/22 at Fortin Education Center

Date: 01/27/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;IlrtgeFZ)rgg |I;'(\illucation Center Carroll 32 38 70
Rocky Mountain 32 27 59

Carroll 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  Shamrock Campbell * 37 7-13 4-6 2-3 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 20

21 Jovan Sljivancanin * 36 5-19 0-3 3-4 1-7 8 3 4 2 1 2 13

32 Brendan Temple * 26 4-8 0-1 4-4 4-6 10 3 1 0 1 2 12

11  Andrew Cook * 29 3-9 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 (0] 1 0 0 8

24 Jonny Hillman * 30 1-2 0-1 2-2 2-4 6 1 1 4 0 0 4

14  Garrett Long 22 2-3 0-0 4-4 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 8

5 Gui Pedra 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

10 Malachi Afework 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0 2

25 Lowell Chan 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0

T™M Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 201 24-59 5-15 17-19 12-28 40 12 6 10 2 4 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-32 37.50 % 4-10 40.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

Second Half 12-27 44.44 % 1-5 20.00 % 13-14 92.86 %

Total 24-59 40.7 % 5-15 33.3% 17-19 89.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: O

Largest Lead: 14 2nd-

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 13 05:52

Rocky Mountain 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Kael Robinson * 33 5-10 0-2 2-2 1-4 5 4 1 3 0 2 12

3 Jesse Owens * 33 4-9 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 0 10

23  Abdul Bah * 33 5-11 0-2 0-0 0-6 6 1 2 2 0 0 10

34 Beau Santistevan * 18 3-4 0-1 3-5 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 9

5 Tayshawun Bradford * 24  1-6 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 3

11 Maxim Stephens 22 5-10 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 3 2 1 2 1 12

2 Cade Tyson 26 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 3 3

20 Josh Eckmann 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

30 Kelson Eiselein 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Kevin Fassu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T™M Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-56 4-16 7-9 5-23 28 17 10 10 2 7 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-27 48.15 % 2-8 25.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

Second Half 11-29 37.93 % 2-8 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 24-56 42.9 % 4-16 25.0 % 7-9 77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 5 1st-05:14



1st Half Box Score

Carroll 32
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Shamrock Campbell 17 5-9 3-4 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 13
21 Jovan Sljivancanin 17 1-8 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 0 3 2 0 1 4
32 Brendan Temple 12 1-5 0-1 0-0 4-3 7 2 0 0 1 1 2
11  Andrew Cook 16 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
24 Jonny Hillman 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 3 0 0 0
14  Garrett Long 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
5 Gui Pedra 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] 0 0 0 3
10 Malachi Afework 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 2
25  Lowell Chan 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 101 12-32 4-10 4-5 8-13 21 6 4 8 1 2 32
37.5% 40.0 % 80.0 %
Rocky Mountain 32
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Kael Robinson 15 5-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 2 10
3 Jesse Owens 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 (0] 2 4 0 0 0 0
23  Abdul Bah 15 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
34  Beau Santistevan 10 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
5 Tayshawun Bradford 15 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0] 1 1 0 1 3
11 Maxim Stephens 10 3-6 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 2 0 7
2 Cade Tyson 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 3 3
20 Josh Eckmann 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] (0] (0} 0 0
30 Kelson Eiselein 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] 0 0 0 0
33 Kevin Fassu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 (0} 0 0
™™ Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 101 13-27 2-8 4-5 2-12 14 7 7 5 2 6 32
48.1 % 25.0 % 80.0 %



2nd Half Box Score

Carroll 38
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Shamrock Campbell 20 24 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0] 6] 0 7
21 Jovan Sljivancanin 19 4-11 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 (0] 1 1 9
32 Brendan Temple 14 3-3 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 1 1 0] 6] 1 10
11  Andrew Cook 13 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 (0] (0] 0 0 0 2
24 Jonny Hillman 13 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
14  Garrett Long 14 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 (0] 0 0 6
5 Gui Pedra 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Malachi Afework 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
25  Lowell Chan 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-27 1-5 13-14 4-15 19 6 2 2 1 2 38
44.4 % 20.0 % 92.9 %
Rocky Mountain 27
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Kael Robinson 18 0-4 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 2
3 Jesse Owens 20 4-8 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 10
23  Abdul Bah 18 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0] 1 2 0 0 6
34  Beau Santistevan 8 2-3 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 (6} (0] 0 0 4
5 Tayshawun Bradford 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Maxim Stephens 12 2-4 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 2 2 0 0 1 5
2 Cade Tyson 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0] 0 0 0 0
20 Josh Eckmann 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] (0] (0} 0 0
30 Kelson Eiselein 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kevin Fassu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 (0} 0 0
™™ Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 99 11-29 2-8 34 3-11 14 10 3 5 (o} 1 27
37.9% 25.0% 75.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Carroll Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rocky Mountain
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK 19:37 3-0 V3
19:14 TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KAEL
STEAL by TEMPLE,BRENDAN 19:09
MISS 3PTR by COOK,ANDREW 19:03
REBOUND OFF by TEMPLE,BRENDAN --
MISS LAYUP by TEMPLE,BRENDAN 18:58
REBOUND OFF by COOK,ANDREW --
MISS LAYUP by COOK,ANDREW 18:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,TAYSHAWUN
18:41 3-2 V1 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAEL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK 18:25
REBOUND OFF by TEMPLE,BRENDAN -
MISS LAYUP by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN 18:17
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:15 SUB IN by STEPHENS,MAXIM
18:15 SUB OUT by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU
18:06 3-4 H1 GOOD JUMPER by BAH,ABDUL
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,ANDREW(in the paint) 17:46 5-4 V1
17:41 5-6 H1 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAEL(in the paint)
- ASSIST by OWENS,JESSE
TURNOVER by HILLMAN,JONNY 17:19
17:10 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,MAXIM
REBOUND DEF by SLIJIIVANCANIN,JOVAN --
TURNOVER by HILLMAN,JONNY 16:54
16:53 STEAL by BRADFORD,TAYSHAWUN
16:49 5-8 H3 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BAH,ABDUL
GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK 16:34 7-8 H1
16:10 7-10 H3 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAEL(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:08
SUB IN by CHAN,LOWELL 16:08
SUB IN by LONG,GARRETT 16:08
SUB OUT by TEMPLE,BRENDAN 16:08
SUB OUT by COOK,ANDREW 16:08
16:08 SUB IN by TYSON,CADE
16:08 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,TAYSHAWUN
TURNOVER by LONG,GARRETT 15:40
15:40 STEAL by ROBINSON,KAEL
15:40 TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KAEL
MISS JUMPER by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN 15:25
REBOUND OFF by CHAN,LOWELL --
MISS LAYUP by CHAN,LOWELL 15:19
15:19 BLOCK by STEPHENS,MAXIM
- REBOUND DEF by BAH,ABDUL
15:13 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,MAXIM
REBOUND DEF by SLIJIIVANCANIN,JOVAN -
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK 14:54 10-10
ASSIST by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN -
14:30 10-12 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAEL(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK 14:15 12-12
13:57 12-14 H2 GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,MAXIM(in the paint)
- ASSIST by OWENS,JESSE
13:36 FOUL by ROBINSON,KAEL
GOOD FT by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN 13:36 13-14 H1
GOOD FT by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN 13:36 14-14
SUB IN by AFEWORK,MALACHI 13:36
SUB IN by PEDRA,GUI 13:36
SUB IN by COOK,ANDREW 13:36



SUB IN by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

SUB OUT by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN
SUB OUT by CHAN,LOWELL

SUB OUT by HILLMAN,JONNY

SUB OUT by LONG,GARRETT

TURNOVER by COOK,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by AFEWORK,MALACHI(in the paint)

FOUL by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

BLOCK by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB IN by HILLMAN,JONNY

SUB OUT by AFEWORK,MALACHI

REBOUND DEF by PEDRA,GUI
GOOD LAYUP by TEMPLE,BRENDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,ANDREW(in the paint)

SUB IN by CHAN,LOWELL

SUB IN by SLIJIIVANCANIN,JOVAN
SUB OUT by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,ANDREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN
FOUL by COOK,ANDREW

FOUL by CHAN,LOWELL

REBOUND DEF by HILLMAN,JONNY
SUB IN by LONG,GARRETT

SUB OUT by PEDRA,GUI
MISS JUMPER by COOK,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by SLIJIIVANCANIN,JOVAN

14-16

14-18

16-18

18-18

20-18
20-21

22-21

H2

H 4

H2

V2
H1

Vi

SUB IN by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU

SUB IN by ECKMANN,JOSH

SUB IN by BRADFORD, TAYSHAWUN

SUB OUT by OWENS,JESSE

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAEL

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,MAXIM

GOOD LAYUP by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU(in the paint)

STEAL by TYSON,CADE
GOOD LAYUP by BAH,ABDUL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRADFORD,TAYSHAWUN

MISS 3PTR by BAH,ABDUL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by OWENS,JESSE
SUB OUT by BAH,ABDUL
MISS LAYUP by ECKMANN,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by OWENS,JESSE

MISS JUMPER by BRADFORD,TAYSHAWUN

GOOD 3PTR by TYSON,CADE
ASSIST by OWENS,JESSE
FOUL by TYSON,CADE

SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAEL
SUB OUT by BRADFORD, TAYSHAWUN

SUB IN by EISELEIN,KELSON
SUB IN by STEPHENS,MAXIM
SUB OUT by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU
SUB OUT by ECKMANN,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by EISELEIN,KELSON
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,KAEL
MISS 3PTR by EISELEIN,KELSON

FOUL by STEPHENS,MAXIM

REBOUND DEF by EISELEIN,KELSON
TURNOVER by STEPHENS,MAXIM



STEAL by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN
TURNOVER by HILLMAN,JONNY

REBOUND DEF by HILLMAN,JONNY
TURNOVER by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN

SUB IN by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
SUB OUT by CHAN,LOWELL

SUB OUT by COOK,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
REBOUND OFF by HILLMAN,JONNY
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

REBOUND OFF by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

MISS LAYUP by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

MISS JUMPER by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN

SUB IN by COOK,ANDREW

SUB OUT by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

GOOD FT by LONG,GARRETT
GOOD FT by LONG,GARRETT

FOUL by LONG,GARRETT

GOOD LAYUP by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HILLMAN,JONNY

REBOUND DEF by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN
SUB IN by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

SUB OUT by LONG,GARRETT

MISS 3PTR by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN
FOUL by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK

MISS LAYUP by SLIJIVANCANIN,JOVAN

REBOUND OFF by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK

08:41
08:37
08:34
08:34
08:19
07:49
07:47
07:38
07:38
07:38
07:38
07:38
07:38
07:38
07:38
07:38
07:34

07:26

07:15
07:02
06:56
06:38
06:38

06:33
06:18
06:00
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:07

04:37
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:10
04:02
04:02
04:02
03:01

02:55

22-23

22-26

23-26
24-26

24-28

24-29
26-29

26-30

29-30

H1

H 4

H3
H2

H 4

H5
H3

H4

H1

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,MAXIM
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by ROBINSON,KAEL
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KAEL

STEAL by TYSON,CADE
FOUL by OWENS,JESSE

SUB IN by BAH,ABDUL

SUB IN by BRADFORD, TAYSHAWUN
SUB OUT by EISELEIN,KELSON
SUB OUT by TYSON,CADE

REBOUND DEF by BAH,ABDUL

GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,MAXIM(in the paint)
ASSIST by OWENS,JESSE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

BLOCK by STEPHENS,MAXIM

REBOUND DEF by BAH,ABDUL

GOOD 3PTR by BRADFORD, TAYSHAWUN
REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD, TAYSHAWUN
TURNOVER by BRADFORD,TAYSHAWUN

FOUL by OWENS,JESSE

SUB IN by TYSON,CADE

SUB OUT by OWENS,JESSE

GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,MAXIM(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,KAEL

GOOD FT by STEPHENS,MAXIM

MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,MAXIM

SUB IN by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,MAXIM

REBOUND DEF by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU

MISS FT by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU
GOOD FT by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU



REBOUND DEF by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK

REBOUND DEF by SLJIIVANCANIN,JOVAN

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

SUB IN by PEDRA,GUI

SUB IN by CHAN,LOWELL

SUB OUT by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
SUB OUT by HILLMAN,JONNY

GOOD 3PTR by PEDRA,GUI
ASSIST by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN

REBOUND DEF by CHAN,LOWELL
MISS 3PTR by COOK,ANDREW

SUB IN by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

SUB IN by HILLMAN,JONNY

SUB OUT by PEDRA,GUI

SUB OUT by CHAN,LOWELL
TURNOVER by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN

REBOUND DEF by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
REBOUND OFF by LONG,GARRETT

SUB IN by CHAN,LOWELL
SUB OUT by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

MISS 3PTR by SLIJIVANCANIN,JOVAN

29-31
29-32

32-32

H2
H3

MISS LAYUP by TYSON,CADE

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KAEL
MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,TAYSHAWUN

GOOD FT by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU
GOOD FT by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU

SUB IN by ECKMANN,JOSH
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAEL

MISS JUMPER by BAH,ABDUL

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,TAYSHAWUN
FOUL by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU

STEAL by TYSON,CADE
MISS LAYUP by BAH,ABDUL

FOUL by BAH,ABDUL

SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAEL
SUB IN by EISELEIN,KELSON
SUB OUT by TYSON,CADE
SUB OUT by ECKMANN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Carroll Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rocky Mountain
MISS 3PTR by HILLMAN,JONNY 19:50
- REBOUND DEF by BAH,ABDUL
19:32 32-34 H2 GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,JESSE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN 19:11
- REBOUND DEF by BAH,ABDUL
18:54 MISS JUMPER by BAH,ABDUL
REBOUND DEF by SLIJIIVANCANIN,JOVAN -
18:36 FOUL by BRADFORD,TAYSHAWUN
GOOD FT by COOK,ANDREW 18:36 33-34 H1
GOOD FT by COOK,ANDREW 18:36 34-34
18:19 MISS 3PTR by OWENS,JESSE
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK -
GOOD LAYUP by SLIJIVANCANIN,JOVAN(in the paint) 18:01 36-34 V2
17:52 MISS JUMPER by OWENS,JESSE



REBOUND DEF by HILLMAN,JONNY --

MISS JUMPER by SLIJIVANCANIN,JOVAN 17:26
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KAEL
FOUL by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN 17:24
SUB IN by LONG,GARRETT 17:24
SUB IN by CHAN,LOWELL 17:24
SUB OUT by TEMPLE,BRENDAN 17:24
SUB OUT by COOK,ANDREW 17:24
17:08 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAEL

REBOUND DEF by SLJIIVANCANIN,JOVAN --
MISS JUMPER by CHAN,LOWELL 16:49
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK --

16:36 FOUL by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU
GOOD FT by HILLMAN,JONNY 16:36 37-34 V3
GOOD FT by HILLMAN,JONNY 16:36 38-34 V4
16:36 SUB IN by TYSON,CADE
16:36 SUB IN by STEPHENS,MAXIM
16:36 SUB OUT by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU
16:36 SUB OUT by BAH,ABDUL
16:22 MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,TAYSHAWUN
REBOUND DEF by CHAN,LOWELL --
GOOD JUMPER by LONG,GARRETT 16:06 40-34 V6
15:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:42 TURNOVER by OWENS,JESSE
STEAL by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN 15:41
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK 15:26 43-34 V9
ASSIST by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN --
15:07 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHENS,MAXIM
15:04 43-36 V7 GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,MAXIM(in the paint)

FOUL by CHAN,LOWELL 15:04
15:04 43-37 V6 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,MAXIM
SUB IN by COOK,ANDREW 15:04
SUB IN by TEMPLE,BRENDAN 15:04
SUB OUT by CHAN,LOWELL 15:04
SUB OUT by HILLMAN,JONNY 15:04
15:04 SUB IN by BAH,ABDUL
15:04 SUB OUT by BRADFORD, TAYSHAWUN
GOOD LAYUP by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN(in the paint) 14:37 45-37 V8
14:18 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,MAXIM
BLOCK by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN 14:18
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:15 TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KAEL
14:03 FOUL by ROBINSON,KAEL
GOOD FT by TEMPLE,BRENDAN 14:03 46-37 V9
GOOD FT by TEMPLE,BRENDAN 14:03 47-37 V10
SUB IN by PEDRA,GUI 14:03
SUB OUT by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN 14:03
14:03 SUB IN by ECKMANN,JOSH
14:03 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAEL

13:49 47-40 V7 GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,JESSE
-- ASSIST by STEPHENS,MAXIM
MISS LAYUP by COOK,ANDREW 13:34
-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,MAXIM
13:24 47-43 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,JESSE
-- ASSIST by STEPHENS,MAXIM

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 13:21
SUB IN by SLJIIVANCANIN,JOVAN 13:21
SUB OUT by COOK,ANDREW 13:21
FOUL by TEMPLE,BRENDAN 13:07
12:44 MISS JUMPER by OWENS,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by TEMPLE,BRENDAN --



TURNOVER by HILLMAN,JONNY

MISS LAYUP by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN
REBOUND OFF by SLIJIVANCANIN,JOVAN

SUB IN by COOK,ANDREW
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
GOOD LAYUP by TEMPLE,BRENDAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
SUB OUT by PEDRA,GUI

REBOUND DEF by COOK,ANDREW
MISS LAYUP by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN

SUB IN by CHAN,LOWELL
SUB OUT by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

MISS LAYUP by SLIJIVANCANIN,JOVAN

GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK(in the paint)
FOUL by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN

SUB IN by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
SUB OUT by CHAN,LOWELL

MISS LAYUP by COOK,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by LONG,GARRETT
MISS LAYUP by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN

REBOUND DEF by COOK,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by TEMPLE,BRENDAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by HILLMAN,JONNY

SUB OUT by LONG,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
GOOD LAYUP by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by HILLMAN,JONNY
GOOD LAYUP by TEMPLE,BRENDAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
GOOD LAYUP by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN(in the paint)

47-45

49-45

50-45

52-45

52-46
52-47

54-47

56-47

58-47

59-47

61-47
61-49

V2

V 4

V5

V7

V 6
V5

V7

V9

V1l

V12

VvV 14
V12

FOUL by ECKMANN,JOSH
STEAL by STEPHENS,MAXIM

GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,JESSE(in the paint)

FOUL by TYSON,CADE

FOUL by STEPHENS,MAXIM

SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAEL
SUB OUT by ECKMANN,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by TYSON,CADE

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KAEL
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB IN by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,MAXIM
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,JESSE

TURNOVER by BAH,ABDUL

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KAEL
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KAEL

SUB IN by BRADFORD, TAYSHAWUN
SUB IN by STEPHENS,MAXIM

SUB OUT by TYSON,CADE

SUB OUT by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KAEL
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAEL

MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,TAYSHAWUN

MISS LAYUP by OWENS,JESSE

FOUL by ROBINSON,KAEL

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KAEL

GOOD LAYUP by BAH,ABDUL(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM



SUB IN by CHAN,LOWELL 05:38

SUB OUT by TEMPLE,BRENDAN 05:38
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK 05:12
-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,MAXIM
04:57 MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,TAYSHAWUN
-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHENS,MAXIM
04:51 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,MAXIM
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK --
MISS 3PTR by CHAN,LOWELL 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BAH,ABDUL
SUB IN by LONG,GARRETT 04:22
SUB OUT by CHAN,LOWELL 04:22
04:22 SUB IN by TYSON,CADE
04:22 SUB OUT by BRADFORD, TAYSHAWUN
04:17 61-51 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,MAXIM
MISS JUMPER by LONG,GARRETT 03:58
REBOUND OFF by HILLMAN,JONNY --
GOOD LAYUP by HILLMAN,JONNY(in the paint) 03:54 63-51 V12
FOUL by HILLMAN,JONNY 03:45
SUB IN by TEMPLE,BRENDAN 03:45
SUB OUT by COOK,ANDREW 03:45
03:35 MISS LAYUP by BAH,ABDUL
REBOUND DEF by LONG,GARRETT --
03:13 FOUL by STEPHENS,MAXIM
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK 03:13 64-51 V 13
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK 03:13 65-51 V14
03:13 SUB IN by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU
03:13 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,MAXIM
03:00 65-53 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU(In the paint)
02:54 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU
02:21 65-55 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by BAH,ABDUL
GOOD JUMPER by LONG,GARRETT 01:59 67-55 V12
01:48 MISS 3PTR by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU
REBOUND DEF by LONG,GARRETT --
MISS 3PTR by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:19 67-57 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by BAH,ABDUL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:12

SUB IN by COOK,ANDREW 01:12

SUB OUT by TEMPLE,BRENDAN 01:12
01:12 SUB IN by FASSU,KEVIN
01:12 SUB OUT by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU
00:55 FOUL by ROBINSON,KAEL

GOOD FT by LONG,GARRETT 00:55 68-57 V11

GOOD FT by LONG,GARRETT 00:55 69-57 V12

SUB IN by TEMPLE,BRENDAN 00:55

SUB OUT by COOK,ANDREW 00:55
00:55 SUB IN by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU
00:55 SUB OUT by FASSU,KEVIN

00:45 69-59 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BAH,ABDUL

FOUL by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN 00:45

00:45 MISS FT by SANTISTEVAN,BEAU
REBOUND DEF by SLJIIVANCANIN,JOVAN --

00:43 FOUL by TYSON,CADE
MISS FT by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN 00:43
GOOD FT by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN 00:43 70-59 V11

00:33 TURNOVER by BAH,ABDUL
STEAL by TEMPLE,BRENDAN 00:32

TURNOVER by TEAM 00:02



00:00 MISS 3PTR by BAH,ABDUL



